						EJ-130
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORN	NEY (Name, State Bar number and addres	s):			FOR COURT US	E ONLY
Michele R. Stafford / Shi	ivani Nanda 172509 /	253891				
Saltzman & Johnson Lav						
44 Montgomery Street, S	Suite 2110					
San Francisco, CA 94104						
TELEPHONE NO.: (415) 882-7900 FAX NO.: (415) 882-9287						
E-MAIL ADDRESS: mstafford@sjlawcorp.com / snanda@sjlawcorp.com						
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Plaintiffs						
ATTORNEY FOR JUDGMENT CREDITOR ASSIGNEE OF RECORD						
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT, NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA						
STREET ADDRESS: 450 Golden Gate Avenue						
MAILING ADDRESS:	cisco CA 9/110					
CITY AND ZIP CODE: San Francisco, CA 94110 BRANCH NAME: Northern District of California						
PLAINTIFF: Bay Area Painters and Tapers Pension Fund, et al.						
TEANVIII Day Mea 1	anters and Tapers Lension	r una, et ar.				
DEFENDANT: Torben H	Hansen Enterprises, Inc.	dba				
	Painting & Decorating,					
				CASE NUMBER	:	
	CUTION (Money Judgment			C14-0018	82 WHO	
WRIT POS	SESSION OF Person	Property	Limited Ci	vil Coco	C Small (Claims Case
□ SALI		roperty	Unlimited C		Other	TOTAL CONTRACT CONTRACTOR
To the Sheriff or Marshal of the Sheriff of the Sher	DATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR		Ommitted	Civil Case	Other .	
You are directed to enforce the judgment described below with daily interest and your costs as provided by law.						
2. To any registered process server: You are authorized to serve this writ only in accord with CCP 699.080 or CCP 715.040.						
3. (Name): Bay Area Pain	ters and Tapers Pension	Fund, et al.				
is the judgment creditor assignee of record whose address is shown on this form above the court's name.						
4. Judgment debtor (name, ty	ype of legal entity stated in	9. 🔲 See	next page for inf	ormation on	real or perso	nal property to be
judgment if not a natural per	rson, and last known					nder a writ of sale.
address):			writ is issued or			
Torben Hansen Enterprises, Inc. dba 11. Total judgment					327,696.66	
Hansen Painting & Decorating, Inc. 12. Costs after judgment (per						11 055 05
			P 685.090)			11,255.25
Sacramento, CA 95817	/		add 11 and 12)			338,951.91
1	1					155,178.06
Additional independent		15. Subtotal (subtract 14 from	13)	\$	183,773.85
5. Judgment entered on (date	ent debtors on next page		ter judgment (pe 050) (not on GC			1,105.68
February 24, 2014	2).		suance of writ	and the second s		0.00
6. Judgment renewed or	(dates):		d 15, 16, and 17)			184,879.53
o. La baagment renewed of	(dates).	19. Levying o			Ф	101,077
7. Notice of sale under this wr	rit		daily interest fron	n date of writ	t	
a. A has not been reques	sted.		e legal rate on 1			
b. has been requested			103.5 fees) of		\$	25.33
8. Joint debtor information		(b) Pay	directly to court c	osts included	d in	
		11 ar	nd 17 (GC 6103.5	5, 68637;		
	DICUADO W W	IIIIIIIIIIICCP	699.520(i))		\$	0.00
RICHARD W. WIEKING CCP 699.520(i)) \$ 0.00 [SEAL] The amounts called for in items 11-19 are different for each debtor.						
The amounts called for in items 11-19 are different for each debtor. These amounts are stated for each debtor on Attachment 20.						
		11165	c amounto are si	atou for eac	400.01 011 /	doi.iii.diii Edi
	21.	(AT.FPPD 7	VICTORS
	Issued on (date):	ells	Clerk, by		A UEARILL	MISTOSO, Deputy
		-	70 (529)			
I	NOTICE TO PERS	CON SERVED.	CEE NEVT DAG	F FOR IMP	ORTANT INF	FORMATION

Form Approved for Optional Use Judicial Council of California EJ-130 [Rev. January 1, 2012]



	EJ-130						
PLAINTIFF:Bay Area Painters and Tapers Pension Fund, et al.	CASE NUMBER:						
	C14-00182 WHO						
DEFENDANT:Torben Hansen Enterprises, Inc., et al.							
-Items continued from page 1-							
21. Additional judgment debtor (name, type of legal entity stated							
in judgment if not a natural person, and last known address):							
Phillip William Sadler							
P.O. Box 5385	•						
Sacramento, CA 95817							
22. Notice of sale has been requested by (name and address):							
	'						
23. Joint debtor was declared bound by the judgment (CCP 989–994)							
a. on (date):							
b. name, type of legal entity stated in judgment if not a b. name, type of	legal entity stated in judgment if not						
natural person, and last known address of joint debtor: a natural person	on, and last known address of joint debtor:						
•	'						
additional costs and pate in this debtary (the minute)							
c. additional costs against certain joint debtors (itemize):							
24. (Writ of Possession or Writ of Sale) Judgment was entered for the following:							
a. Possession of real property: The complaint was filed on <i>(date)</i> :							
(Check (1) or (2)):							
(1) The Prejudgment Claim of Right to Possession was served in compli	ance with CCP 415.46.						
The judgment includes all tenants, subtenants, named claimants, an							
(2) The Prejudgment Claim of Right to Possession was NOT served in c	The state of the s						
(a) \$ was the daily rental value on the date	•						
(b) The court will hear objections to enforcement of the judgment un	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
dates (specify):	-						
b. Possession of personal property.							
If delivery cannot be had, then for the value (itemize in 24e) specified in the judgment or supplemental order.							
c. 🔲 Sale of personal property.							
d. Sale of real property.							
e. Description of property:							

NOTICE TO PERSON SERVED

WRIT OF EXECUTION OR SALE. Your rights and duties are indicated on the accompanying *Notice of Levy* (Form EJ-150). WRIT OF POSSESSION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY. If the levying officer is not able to take custody of the property, the levying officer will make a demand upon you for the property. If custody is not obtained following demand, the judgment may be enforced as a money judgment for the value of the property specified in the judgment or in a supplemental order.

WRIT OF POSSESSION OF REAL PROPERTY. If the premises are not vacated within five days after the date of service on the occupant or, if service is by posting, within five days after service on you, the levying officer will remove the occupants from the real property and place the judgment creditor in possession of the property. Except for a mobile home, personal property remaining on the premises will be sold or otherwise disposed of in accordance with CCP 1174 unless you or the owner of the property pays the judgment creditor the reasonable cost of storage and takes possession of the personal property not later than 15 days after the time the judgment creditor takes possession of the premises.

A Claim of Right to Possession form accompanies this writ (unless the Summons was served in compliance with CCP 415.46).